



Danger Level 2 - Moderate



Tendency: Constant avalanche danger →
on Tuesday 31 03 2020



Wind-drifted
snow



Treeline

As a consequence of fresh snow and wind a moderate avalanche danger will prevail.

The Avalanche Warning Service currently has only a small amount of information that has been collected in the field.

The wind slabs represent the main danger. These can sometimes be released by small loads, especially on very steep slopes in all aspects in particular above the tree line. In some cases the dry avalanches are medium-sized.

Snowpack

Danger patterns

dp 6: cold, loose snow and wind

Over a wide area 10 to 20 cm of snow, and even more in some localities, will fall. Over a wide area fresh snow and wind slabs are lying on a hard crust. The weather will be cold. The brittle wind slabs remain for the foreseeable future prone to triggering.

Tendency

Gradual decrease in avalanche danger as the snowfall eases.